

Page 1 of 2

Certificate No: LR23314215AS Issue Date: 10/07/2023 Expiry Date: 09/07/2026

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier Flameskill Ltd

Address Flameskill House, Morton Peto Road, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk, NR31 OLT,

United Kingdom

Contact Details Email: admin@flameskill.co.uk

Contact Number +44 (0) 1493440464

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Inspections And Maintenance Of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus

- Equipment falling under the TPED are excluded from this approval.
- The following personnel are authorised to service the above equipment:

DRAGER BA SETS: Daniel Grapes, Gabriel Fonseca, Jamie McGettigan, Stuart Jacobs, Nathan Grapes, David Monument, Andre Slack.

SCOTT/SABRE BA SETS: Stuart Jacobs, Nathan Grapes, Gabriel Fonseca, Jamie McGettigan, Andre Slack, David Monument, Daniel Grapes, Nick Smith.

Hydraulic Tests Of Low And High Pressure Cylinders

- The following personnel are authorised to service the above equipment in accordance with Lloyd's Register requirements and the UKAS schedule of accreditation dated 24 September 2014. Certificate reissued on 09 December 2019 - Andre Slack, Jamie McGettigan.

Inspections And Maintenance Of Fire-Extinguishing Equipment And Systems

- The following personnel are authorised to carry out servicing of the above equipment: Paul Hopman, Andre Slack, Robert Fulcher, Gabriel Fonseca, Stuart Jacobs, David Monument, Nathan Grapes, Steven Phillpot, Jamie McGettigan, Daniel Grapes, Nick Smith.

Keith Thacker

Senior Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2

Certificate No: LR23314215AS Issue Date: 10/07/2023

Expiry Date: 09/07/2026

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.